Form PTO-1595

RECO:



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	1022778	10	U.S. PATENT AN	D TRADEMARK OFFIC
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and	<del></del>	<del></del>		opy thereof:
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Add	ress of Receiving	Party(ies):	
IFX Scandinavia	Name:	SILA Technolo	gy Limited	
IPE CO	Street Address:	6 Dyers Buildii	ngs	
が 0.4 2002 当	Street Address:			
NOV 0 4 DOOR SE	City:	Holborn, Lond	on	
EVT & TRACEMEN	State/Country:	U.K.	Postal Code:	EC1N 2JT
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No Additional name(s) and ad	dresses attached?	es No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
Assignment	☐ Change of Na	☐ Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other:			
Merger	Execution Date:	10082002		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):				
Assignment is being filed together with new a	application and the first	execution date of	application is :	
Application has been filed already and the ap			• •	
	oblication filing date is:	01081997		
	<b>:</b>			
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nu 6011954			
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nu 6011954	imber(s):		
A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additiona	B. Issued Patent Nu 6011954	res No	r of applica-	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nu 6011954	res No  6. Total numbe	r of applica- tents involved:	1
A. Patent Application Number(s):      Additional     Name and address of party to whom corresponds.	B. Issued Patent Nu 6011954  Il numbers attached?	res No  6. Total numbe	tents involved:	1 \$ 40.00
A. Patent Application Number(s):      Additiona      Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	B. Issued Patent Nu 6011954  Il numbers attached?	Yes No  6. Total numbe tions and pat	tents involved:	
A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additiona  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 001  JACOBSON HOLMAN F 400 Seventh Street, N.	B. Issued Patent Nu 6011954  al numbers attached?  ondence  36 -or- PLLC W.	Yes No  6. Total numbe tions and pate 7. Total Fee (3)  Enclosed	tents involved:	\$ 40.00
A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additiona  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence on the concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 001  JACOBSON HOLMAN F	B. Issued Patent Nu 6011954  al numbers attached?  ondence  36 -or- PLLC W.	6. Total number tions and part 7. Total Fee (3) Enclosed Any deficie authorized	tents involved:  7 CFR 3.41):  ncies in enclosed to be charged to	\$ 40.00 I fees are
A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence on this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 001  JACOBSON HOLMAN F 400 Seventh Street, N. Washington, D.C. 20004- Tel. 202-638-6666	B. Issued Patent Nu 6011954  al numbers attached?  ondence  36 -or- PLLC W.	6. Total number tions and part 7. Total Fee (3) Enclosed Any deficie authorized	tents involved: 7 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00 If fees are Deposit
A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence on this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 001  JACOBSON HOLMAN F 400 Seventh Street, N. Washington, D.C. 20004- Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P60422US0	B. Issued Patent Nu 6011954  al numbers attached?  Ondence  136 -or- PLLC W2218	6. Total number tions and part 7. Total Fee (37) Enclosed Any deficie authorized Account N	tents involved:  7 CFR 3.41):  ncies in enclosed to be charged to	\$ 40.00 d fees are Deposit
A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 001  JACOBSON HOLMAN F 400 Seventh Street, N. Washington, D.C. 20004- Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P60422US0	B. Issued Patent Nu 6011954  al numbers attached?  ondence  36 -or- PLLC W.	6. Total number tions and part 7. Total Fee (37) Enclosed Any deficie authorized Account N	tents involved:  7 CFR 3.41):  ncies in enclosed to be charged to	\$ 40.00 d fees are Deposit
A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 001  JACOBSON HOLMAN F 400 Seventh Street, N. Washington, D.C. 20004- Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P60422US0  8. Statement and Signature:	B. Issued Patent Nu 6011954  In numbers attached?  Dondence  136 -or- PLLC W2218  DO NOT USE THIS SPA	6. Total number tions and part 7. Total Fee (37) Enclosed Any deficie authorized Account N	tents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): ncies in enclosed to be charged to o. 06-1358.	\$ 40.00 d fees are Deposit
A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 001  JACOBSON HOLMAN F 400 Seventh Street, N. Washington, D.C. 20004- Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P60422US0	B. Issued Patent Nu 6011954  In numbers attached?  Dondence  136 -or- PLLC W2218  DO NOT USE THIS SPA	6. Total number tions and part 7. Total Fee (37) Enclosed Any deficie authorized Account N	tents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): ncies in enclosed to be charged to o. 06-1358.	\$ 40.00 d fees are Deposit
A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 001  JACOBSON HOLMAN F 400 Seventh Street, N. Washington, D.C. 20004- Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P60422US0  8. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the features.	B. Issued Patent Nu 6011954  In numbers attached?  Dondence  136 -or- PLLC W2218  DO NOT USE THIS SPA	6. Total number tions and part 7. Total Fee (37) Enclosed Any deficie authorized Account N	tents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): ncies in enclosed to be charged to o. 06-1358.	\$ 40.00 If fees are Deposit
A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 001  JACOBSON HOLMAN F 400 Seventh Street, N. Washington, D.C. 20004- Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P60422US0  8. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fecopy of the original document.	B. Issued Patent Nu 6011954  In numbers attached?  Dondence  136 -or- PLLC W2218  DO NOT USE THIS SPA	6. Total number tions and part 7. Total Fee (37) Enclosed Any deficie authorized Account N	rents involved: 7 CFR 3.41): ncies in enclosed to be charged to o. 06-1358.	\$ 40.00 If fees are Deposit

PATENT

REEL: 013362 FRAME: 0288

ATTY. DOCKET NO.: P60422US0

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IFX SCANDINAVIA, a company of Denmark, having a place of business at

Kobmagergade 7, DK-1150 Copenhagen K, Denmark, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner, by

reason of an assignment from Bo Kroll recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on

September 26, 1996, Reel/Frame 8158/0281, of the entire right, title and interest for the United

States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention known as TRANSMITTING

UPDATED INFORMATION for which a U.S. application for patent was filed January 8, 1997, and

assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/652,532, now U.S. Patent No. 6,011,954 (hereinafter

the "U.S. patent rights"), and

WHEREAS, SILA TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, a company of the United Kingdom, having

a place of business at 6 Dyers Buildings, Holborn, London EC1N 23T, United Kingdom

(hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring and has agreed to acquire, and Assignor is desirous

of assigning and has agreed to assign, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the said

invention and U.S. patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and

valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, of which receipt is hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor, by its undersigned duly authorized officers or other persons having

authority to make this Assignment, hereby transfers, sells and assigns to the Assignee, its successors,

heirs, and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and U.S. patent

rights including all patents that issue therefrom and all divisions, reissues, substitutions,

reexaminations, continuations and extensions thereof.

1

REEL: 013362 FRAME: 0289

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for patent infringement of the rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages, fees, and costs for, any and all acts of past and future infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned, a person authorized to act on behalf of Assignor, this 8 day of october 2002.

IFX SCANDINAVIA

**RECORDED: 11/04/2002** 

R:\CMOORE\MRS\2q02\P60422.ASSu

2